## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Barrow to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 215 by Senator Barrow

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 16, delete "this" and insert "a"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 4, after "domestic abuse," insert "human trafficking,"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2 line 14, delete "her" and insert "the defendant"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 4, delete lines 3 and 4, and insert the following:
- 9 "(2) The Judicial Council of Louisiana shall compile the information 10 provided in Paragraph (1) of this Subsection into a single report and submit
- that report to the Senate Committee on Judiciary C annually"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 7, line 3, change "only apply" to "apply only"